
From: Paul L. Coxworthy <pcoxworthy@stewartmckelvey.com>  
Sent: October 20, 2025 12:52 PM 
To: Foley, Dominic <dfoley@newfoundlandpower.com>; Shirley Walsh - Hydro (ShirleyWalsh@nlh.nl.ca) 
<ShirleyWalsh@nlh.nl.ca>; Dennis Browne <dbrowne@bfma-law.com>; Nisenbaum, Sheryl 
(sheryl_nisenbaum@praxair.com) <sheryl_nisenbaum@praxair.com>; 'shawn.kinsella@teck.com' 
<shawn.kinsella@teck.com> 
Cc: NLH Regulatory <NLHRegulatory@nlh.nl.ca>; Wright, Douglas <dwright@newfoundlandpower.com>; 
NP Regulatory Contact <Regulatory@newfoundlandpower.com>; Stephen Fitzgerald (sfitzgerald@bfma-
law.com) <sfitzgerald@bfma-law.com>; sarahfitzgerald@bfma-law.com; Bernice Bailey <bbailey@bfma-
law.com>; Fleming, Denis (dfleming@coxandpalmer.com) <dfleming@coxandpalmer.com>; Glen 
Seaborn (gseaborn@poolealthouse.ca) <gseaborn@poolealthouse.ca>; 'peter.strong@linde.com' 
<peter.strong@linde.com>; Ryan Oake <roake@pub.nl.ca>; Jacqui Glynn <jglynn@pub.nl.ca>; Jo 
Galarneau <jgalarneau@pub.nl.ca>; Public Utilities Board <board@pub.nl.ca> 
 
Subject: RE: NLH - Application for Approval of a Proposed Issue of Debt from the Province of 
Newfoundland and Labrador - IC Comments 

 
This will confirm that the Island Industrial Customer Group has no comment on the above 
Application. 
  
Regards, 
Paul 
  
Paul L. Coxworthy  
Partner 
Stewart McKelvey 
D: 709.570.8830  
 
  
 


